
Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA -2 -1,8 43

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 0,8 1,4

2 RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA 2,6 41

SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR -3,9

3 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA -0,4 40

GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA -1,3

4 VALERON RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL CLAUDIO 13,6 13 39

GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 6,9 6,4

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 3,4 3 39

RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS 5,3

6 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN 2,4 2,2 38

CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 10,2 10

7 AAGESEN , LEIF INGE 7,3 37

HELLENAES , THOR 4,1

8 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 10,7 9,2 36

SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 14,2

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,3 36

ANDERSEN STAHL, GUSTAVO 9,6

10 QUEVEDO GOMEZ, FERNANDO 5,3 34

QUEVEDO LEY, PEDRO 7,4

11 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 12 33

FURQUEZ, JOSE OSCAR 14

XU, WENBO 7,6 33

ZHOU, LIKUN 13,3

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 15 33

RUISEÑOR GARCIA, MAXI 2,8

ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO 10,7 33

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 5,8

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 5,7 33

MORENO MARTIN, FEDERICO 7,3

16 MOLINA GALLAR, CARLOS 10 32

CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 13,3

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH



17 GONZALEZ ALONSO, BERNABE 2,3 31

JORGES LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 23,4 22,6

BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 12,8 31

DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER 6,6

19 LOPEZ USANO, FRANCISCO 26,4 30

MONTESDEOCA PEREZ, RODRIGO 5,5 5,3

DELGADO ARMAS, SAMUEL 7,9 30

DELGADO SANTANA, DOMINGO VALENTIN 19,6

21 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 19,1 18,8 29

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 14,2

PECHHOLD, MICHAEL 20,4 29

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 12,4 11,9

LOZANO PEÃATE, SEBASTIAN 10,2 29

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 16,9

MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 7,9 29

CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 9,7

25 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 9,1 28

CHOI MELIAN, SONG 23,5 16,3

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,8 28

QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL 11,1

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4,2 28

BRANDT, FRANK 7,9

28 SERRANO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 15,3 27

RAMIREZ GOMEZ OJERO, TOMAS 15,6

WILSON , DAVID 12 27

MAWER, IAN 17,5

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,7 27

JEON , WON-SUK 21,2

MONZON MELIAN, NICOLAS 12,4 27

MARRERO BENITEZ, YERAY 10,1

32 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,5 26

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 18,1

33 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,2 25



PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 16,4

WU , WEN 12,8 25

LI , YOUYAN 14,4

35 GRECO , GIULIO 18,5 24

SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 23,8

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 20,6 24

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 16,8 16,1

BRITO MEDINA, OLIVER 29,2 24

BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 8,8

BAEK , HYEN YEONG 32 24

PARK BAEK, JUNG HUN 7,8

39 MESEGUER, MARIA ANGELES 18 23

EKLUND, ASA 17,9

CANO BURBANO, FERNANDO 18,4 23

DE ANGULO PEREZ, JAVIER 19

GARCES MARTIN, JORGE 19,4 23

SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 5,9

42 CAMPOS-SUÑER FERRAN, BEGOÑA 29,2 20,7 22

BARBADILLO FRAILE, GONZALO 36

RENSEN, ADRIAAN 24,2 22

SUKHNI, SAMIR 15,4

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 10,4 22

MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 25,9

GARCIA PEREZ, MARCO ANTONIO 18,8 22

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 14,7

46 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,9 21

RAMIREZ DIAZ-SAAVEDRA, ELIA 34,9

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 17,5 21

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPPY MC DEL PINO 12

48 PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 26,5 20

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 11,8

49 LU WANG, HUACHENG 20,8 19

REN , MINGXIA 30,8



CAMACHO VERDE, FEDERICO 17,3 19

LEE, ANTHONY PARKES 18,7

51 ROSSI, MASSIMO 17,9 18

ROSSI, GIORGIO 20,1

52 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, BORJA JOSE 36 24,4 17

GIL IBAÑEZ, JOSE MARIA 14,3

MARTIN BETANCOR, MARCO ANTONIO 8,6 17

LINARES PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 24,1

54 WINARSKY, PETER 21 16

SELLES DE LAS HERAS, VICENTE 26,5

55 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 25,5 15

BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 29

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 23,6 15

SVEHLAKOVA, BARBARA 22,2

SIU CHU YUN,TAK 17,8 15

DOMINGUEZ MUÑOZ-REJA, JUAN ANTONIO 26,7

NYSTAD , THOMAS 20,7 15

GUTTELVIK, PETTERR 20,6

GONZALEZ HERRMANN, RAFAEL MARIA 30 15

KAMARAINEN , HANNU 11,6

60 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 20,2 14

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,7

61 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 32,2 13

MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 27,3

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 20,2 13

PORTALES CASTRO, MIGUEL 24,2

63 POCH SOSA, MARIA 26,8 12

VEGA BENITEZ, SORAYA 24,4

64 MALE GIL, MARIA LUISA 26,7 11

GUERRA GALVAN, ANTONIA 34,2

65 KREMMLING , ANKE 26,5 10

LUEDTKE, EVELIN 24,7

66 SICURI , GIANMARCO 40 3

GUTIERREZ  MUSTELIER, NELYAM 36,4



Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 CAMPOS-SUÑER FERRAN, BEGOÑA 29,2 20,7 46

BARBADILLO FRAILE, GONZALO 36

2 VALERON RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL CLAUDIO 13,6 13 45

GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 6,9 6,4

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 10,7 9,2 45

SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 14,2

4 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 19,1 18,8 44

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 14,2

5 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN 2,4 2,2 43

CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 10,2 10

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 9,1 43

CHOI MELIAN, SONG 23,5 16,3

PECHHOLD, MICHAEL 20,4 43

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 12,4 11,9

8 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA -2 -1,8 42

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 0,8 1,4

MOLINA GALLAR, CARLOS 10 42

CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 13,3

GONZALEZ ALONSO, BERNABE 2,3 42

JORGES LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 23,4 22,6

EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 12 42

FURQUEZ, JOSE OSCAR 14

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 20,6 42

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 16,8 16,1

13 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 3,4 3 41

RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS 5,3

AAGESEN , LEIF INGE 7,3 41

HELLENAES , THOR 4,1

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,3 41

CLASIFICACION HANDICAP



ANDERSEN STAHL, GUSTAVO 9,6

XU, WENBO 7,6 41

ZHOU, LIKUN 13,3

DELGADO ARMAS, SAMUEL 7,9 41

DELGADO SANTANA, DOMINGO VALENTIN 19,6

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,8 41

QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL 11,1

LOPEZ USANO, FRANCISCO 26,4 41

MONTESDEOCA PEREZ, RODRIGO 5,5 5,3

GRECO , GIULIO 18,5 41

SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 23,8

21 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,5 40

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 18,1

LOZANO PEÃATE, SEBASTIAN 10,2 40

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 16,9

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,7 40

JEON , WON-SUK 21,2

WILSON , DAVID 12 40

MAWER, IAN 17,5

SERRANO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 15,3 40

RAMIREZ GOMEZ OJERO, TOMAS 15,6

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,2 40

PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 16,4

RENSEN, ADRIAAN 24,2 40

SUKHNI, SAMIR 15,4

28 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA -0,4 39

GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA -1,3

RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA 2,6 39

SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR -3,9

QUEVEDO GOMEZ, FERNANDO 5,3 39

QUEVEDO LEY, PEDRO 7,4

ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO 10,7 39

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 5,8



BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 12,8 39

DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER 6,6

MESEGUER, MARIA ANGELES 18 39

EKLUND, ASA 17,9

34 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 5,7 38

MORENO MARTIN, FEDERICO 7,3

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 15 38

RUISEÑOR GARCIA, MAXI 2,8

36 GARCIA PEREZ, MARCO ANTONIO 18,8 37

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 14,7

CANO BURBANO, FERNANDO 18,4 37

DE ANGULO PEREZ, JAVIER 19

PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 26,5 37

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 11,8

LU WANG, HUACHENG 20,8 37

REN , MINGXIA 30,8

40 MONZON MELIAN, NICOLAS 12,4 36

MARRERO BENITEZ, YERAY 10,1

41 MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 7,9 35

CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 9,7

WU , WEN 12,8 35

LI , YOUYAN 14,4

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 17,5 35

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPPY MC DEL PINO 12

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 10,4 35

MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 25,9

BRITO MEDINA, OLIVER 29,2 35

BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 8,8

ROSSI, MASSIMO 17,9 35

ROSSI, GIORGIO 20,1

FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, BORJA JOSE 36 24,4 35

GIL IBAÑEZ, JOSE MARIA 14,3

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 25,5 35

BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 29



49 GARCES MARTIN, JORGE 19,4 34

SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 5,9

SIU CHU YUN,TAK 17,8 34

DOMINGUEZ MUÑOZ-REJA, JUAN ANTONIO 26,7

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 23,6 34

SVEHLAKOVA, BARBARA 22,2

BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 20,2 34

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,7

PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 32,2 34

MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 27,3

MALE GIL, MARIA LUISA 26,7 34

GUERRA GALVAN, ANTONIA 34,2

55 BAEK , HYEN YEONG 32 33

PARK BAEK, JUNG HUN 7,8

CAMACHO VERDE, FEDERICO 17,3 33

LEE, ANTHONY PARKES 18,7

WINARSKY, PETER 21 33

SELLES DE LAS HERAS, VICENTE 26,5

58 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4,2 31

BRANDT, FRANK 7,9

NYSTAD , THOMAS 20,7 31

GUTTELVIK, PETTERR 20,6

60 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 20,2 30

PORTALES CASTRO, MIGUEL 24,2

61 GONZALEZ HERRMANN, RAFAEL MARIA 30 29

KAMARAINEN , HANNU 11,6

POCH SOSA, MARIA 26,8 29

VEGA BENITEZ, SORAYA 24,4

63 MARTIN BETANCOR, MARCO ANTONIO 8,6 27

LINARES PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 24,1

KREMMLING , ANKE 26,5 27

LUEDTKE, EVELIN 24,7

65 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,9 25



RAMIREZ DIAZ-SAAVEDRA, ELIA 34,9

66 SICURI , GIANMARCO 40 15

GUTIERREZ  MUSTELIER, NELYAM 36,4


